ORGANISED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF STUDENTS WELFARE, SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY

MAHOTSAV 2024-25 GRAND FINALE

FRIDAY, 20 SEPTEMBER 2024 SATURDAY, 21 SEPTEMBER 2024

INVITATION

HOSTED BY SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SMT MANIBEN MP SHAH WOMEN'S COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS). Matunga, Mumbai WE WARMLY INVITE YOU TO THE INTER-COLLEGIATE YUVA MAHOTSAV 2024-25 (GRAND FINALE) TO BE HELD ON FRIDAY 20TH SEPTEMBER AND SATURDAY 21ST SEPTEMBER 2024. PLEASE GRACE THE OCCASION WITH YOUR AUGUST PRESENCE.

-DR BHARAT PATHAK

HON. SECRETARIES

-SHRIVASANT KHETANI

SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

DR NITIN PRABHUTENDULKAR DEAN OF STUDENTS SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY

> -DR ARCHANA PATKI, PRINCIPAL,

-PROF HINA SHAH CONVENOR, YUVA, GRAND FINALE

VENUE

SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SMT MANIBEN MP SHAH WOMEN'S COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, PARAMESHWARI DEVI GORDHANDAS GARODIA EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX, 338 RA KIDWAI ROAD, MATUNGA, MUMBAI 400019.



INAUGURAL CEREMONY

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 9.00 AM VISANJI RAVJI AUDITORIUM

(ON THE PREMISES OF SMT MMP SHAH WOMEN'S COLLEGE, MATUGA, MUMBAI)

CHIEF GUEST PROF PRAMOD PABREKAR EMINENT RESEARCHER AND ACADEMIC CONSULTANT

> CHAIRPERSON DR DILIP TRIVEDI

PRESIDENT, SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

MAHOTSAV 2024-25 GRAND FINALE

 \mathbf{V}

Ύ́